
County Passenger Truck Motorcycle Motortricycle Total

ADAIR 37 7 0 0 44

ANDREW 62 5 0 0 67

ATCHISON 10 6 0 0 16

AUDRAIN 17 3 0 0 20

BARRY 52 8 0 0 60

BARTON 12 5 0 0 17

BATES 33 5 0 0 38

BENTON 12 3 0 0 15

BOLLINGER 10 3 0 0 13

BOONE 1,074 81 6 0 1,161

BUCHANAN 153 15 1 0 169

BUTLER 49 10 0 0 59

CALDWELL 12 1 0 0 13

CALLAWAY 172 9 0 0 181

CAMDEN 161 29 1 0 191

CARROLL 8 0 1 0 9

CARTER 5 2 0 0 7

CASS 578 38 0 0 616

CEDAR 13 0 0 0 13

CHARITON 4 4 0 0 8

CHRISTIAN 592 49 1 0 642

CLARK 3 0 0 0 3

CLAY 1,657 156 5 0 1,818

CLINTON 52 2 0 1 55

This report may contain personal information which is protected by state law and the Federal Driver's 
Privacy Protection Act (DPPA). Any person who obtains personal information from the Department, 
either directly or indirectly, shall not use the personal information for any purpose other than those 

permitted by, and in accordance with, §§32.090 and 32.091, RSMo, and the Driver’s Privacy Protection 
Act, 18 U.S.C. §2721 et seq., as amended.
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COLE 260 20 1 0 281

COOPER 30 6 0 0 36

CPE GIRAR. 200 22 2 0 224

CRAWFORD 30 7 0 0 37

DADE 11 1 0 0 12

DALLAS 21 1 0 0 22

DAVIESS 12 5 0 1 18

DEKALB 11 3 0 0 14

DENT 9 2 0 0 11

DOUGLAS 10 1 0 0 11

DUNKLIN 15 3 0 0 18

FRANKLIN 337 41 0 1 379

GASCONADE 26 4 0 0 30

GENTRY 4 2 0 0 6

GREENE 1,475 138 4 0 1,617

GRUNDY 8 0 0 0 8

HARRISON 9 0 0 0 9

HENRY 34 7 0 0 41

HICKORY 9 0 0 0 9

HOLT 6 1 0 0 7

HOWARD 12 0 0 0 12

HOWELL 52 3 2 0 57

IRON 11 0 0 0 11

JACKSON 4,050 360 14 0 4,424
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JASPER 320 21 0 0 341

JEFFERSON 1,074 56 1 0 1,131

JOHNSON 158 9 0 0 167

KANSAS CTY 1 0 0 0 1

KNOX 3 0 0 0 3

LACLEDE 51 8 0 0 59

LAFAYETTE 66 4 1 0 71

LAWRENCE 67 2 0 0 69

LEWIS 5 1 0 0 6

LINCOLN 184 13 1 0 198

LINN 7 0 0 0 7

LIVINGSTON 14 1 0 0 15

MACON 17 1 0 0 18

MADISON 13 1 0 0 14

MARIES 9 2 0 0 11

MARION 42 6 0 0 48

MCDONALD 28 3 0 0 31

MERCER 2 1 0 0 3

MILLER 47 5 0 0 52

MISSISSIPPI 12 1 0 0 13

MONITEAU 16 3 0 0 19

MONROE 13 2 1 0 16

MONTGOMER
Y

16 2 0 0 18
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MORGAN 44 3 0 0 47

NEW MADRID 12 1 0 0 13

NEWTON 147 19 0 0 166

NODAWAY 34 7 1 0 42

OREGON 1 2 0 0 3

OSAGE 28 0 0 0 28

OUT STATE 10 2 0 0 12

OZARK 7 2 0 0 9

PEMISCOT 4 3 0 0 7

PERRY 25 2 0 0 27

PETTIS 59 9 1 0 69

PHELPS 116 15 2 0 133

PIKE 22 2 0 0 24

PLATTE 1,108 236 6 0 1,350

POLK 53 6 2 0 61

PULASKI 106 9 2 0 117

PUTNAM 0 3 0 0 3

RALLS 16 1 0 0 17

RANDOLPH 31 2 1 0 34

RAY 60 7 0 0 67

REYNOLD 8 0 0 0 8

RIPLEY 6 1 0 0 7

SALINE 33 3 0 0 36

SCHUYLER 4 0 0 0 4
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SCOTLAND 8 0 0 0 8

SCOTT 45 8 0 0 53

SHANNON 5 0 0 0 5

SHELBY 6 1 0 0 7

ST CHARLES 4,146 370 5 0 4,521

ST CLAIR 14 2 0 0 16

ST FRANCOIS 138 10 0 0 148

ST 
GENEVIEVE

39 6 0 0 45

ST L CITY 1,721 89 3 0 1,813

ST L CNTY 11,175 715 21 0 11,911

STODDARD 23 12 0 0 35

STONE 124 13 0 0 137

SULLIVAN 3 2 0 0 5

TANEY 197 25 0 0 222

TEXAS 21 5 0 0 26

VERNON 16 1 0 0 17

WARREN 137 10 0 0 147

WASHINGTO
N

22 3 0 0 25

WAYNE 5 0 0 0 5

WEBSTER 91 8 0 0 99

WORTH 1 0 0 0 1

WRIGHT 28 1 0 1 30
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